8-27-32 925 P. M. S.

## ENROLLED BILL (EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1932)



(By Mr. Righter\_)

Passed August 27\_1932

In Effect nine ty days from Passage

Harry Passage S. G. Che. Takes effect. Mr. P. Olerk. D Originated in the...

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

Aller M. S. Marman Senate Committe

Correct W Neal Octor

## ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 27)

[Passed August 27, 1932; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and re-enact section four of chapter twentyseven of the acts of the legislature of one thousand nine hundred nine, as amended and re-enacted by section four of chapter twelve, of the acts of the legislature of one thousand nine hundred nineteen, as amended and re-enacted by section four of chapter one hundred forty-six of the acts of the legislature of one thousand nine hundred twenty-nine, relating to the salary of the judge of the criminal court of Harrison county.

## Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section four of chapter twenty-seven of the acts of the legislature of one thousand nine hundred nine, as amended and re-enacted by section four of chapter twelve of the acts of the legislature of one thousand nine hundred nineteen, as amended by



section four of chapter one hundred forty-six of the acts of the legislature on the judge of the criminal court of Harrison county, be amended and re-enacted so as to read as follows:

Section 4. The judge of the criminal court of Harrison 2 county, West Virginia, on and after the first day of January, 3 one thousand nine hundred thirty-three, shall receive for his 4 services a salary of four thousand dollars per year; said amount 5 to be fixed and paid from year to year by the county court of 6 said county, out of the funds of said county, as provided by 7 statute.

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

Chairman House Committee.

Enrolled H. B. No. 27] 3 Speaker of the House of Delegates. Clerk of the House of Delegates. President of the Senate. m·z .CA Clerk of the Senate. receedmeader Chairman House Comm The within is. day of this. 1932. Governor. Filed in the office of the Secretary of Star West Virginia AUG 29 1932 of West Virginia... GEORGE W. SHARP, Secretary of State.

CORRECTLY ENROLLED